(W1⁄2SW1⁄4) of Section Thirteen (13), the
Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter
of the Northwest Quarter (NW1⁄4NW1⁄4NW1⁄4)
of Section Twenty-Four (24), and the
Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter
of the Northwest Quarter (NE1⁄4NW1⁄4NW1⁄4)
of Section Twenty-Four (24), Township One
Hundred Four North (104N), Range Seventy-
Two West (72W) of the Fifth Principal
Meridian, Lyman County, South Dakota.

Subject to any valid existing easements
for public roads and highways, for
public utilities and for railroads and
pipelines and any other rights-of-way or